#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust FSB (as			
successor-in-interest to Credit		01/20/2010	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED
Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as		01/20/2010	STATES
Administrative Agent			

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gatsby Spas Inc.	
Street Address:	880 Monte Vista Avenue	
City:	hino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Jacuzzi Inc.	
Street Address:	14880 Monte Vista Avenue	
City:	nino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Sundance Spas, Inc.	
Street Address:	14525 Monte Vista Avenue	
City:	hino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0891

Registration Number:	1241022	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH			
Registration Number:	1329439	BIANCA			
Registration Number:	1355195	ESPREE			
Registration Number:	1367491	WATER RAINBOW			
Registration Number:	1424739	SIGNA			
Registration Number:	1554575	POWERPRO			
Registration Number:	1587635	VANTAGE			
Registration Number:	1555659	QUANTUM			
Registration Number:	1703100	RIVA			
Registration Number:	1715448	ENCHANTE			
Registration Number:	1717864	JACUZZI			
Registration Number:	1766653	CORTINA			
Registration Number:	1796931	ESTE			
Registration Number:	1823676	PALIO			
Registration Number:	1878316	SABELLA			
Registration Number:	1879185	STEAMPRO			
Registration Number:	1928030	FESTIVA			
Registration Number:	1943791	CAPELLA			
Registration Number:	1991091	LUXURA			
Registration Number:	2040520	FRESCO			
Registration Number:	2040551	QUASAR			
Registration Number:	2047590	CETRA			
Registration Number:	2092747	MAJORA			
Registration Number:	2149702	VERONA			
Registration Number:	2287293	HURRICANE			

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

(213)430-6407 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308 Email: sgordon@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Shari Gordon Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

18th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 418,416-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari L. Gordon		
Signature:	/Shari L. Gordon/		
Date: 01/26/2010			
Total Attachments: 11 source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page1.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page2.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page3.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page4.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page5.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page6.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page7.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page8.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page9.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page9.tif source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page10.t source=Jacuzzi Security Release#page11.t	if		

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

Wilmington Trust FSB (as successor-in-interest to Credit Suisse, Cayman

Islands Branch), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") under

that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Collateral

<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of February 7, 2007 among Bath Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, Bath Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation and

the Administrative Agent.

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Patents and Patent Applications and the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks and patents), pursuant to the above identified Collateral Agreement, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise assigned to the owner thereof listed in Schedule A along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Administrative Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Collateral Agreement in United States Patents and Trademarks, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the and Patents and Patent Applications and the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said patents and trademarks), to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Dated: January **20**, 2010

NY1:1802457.2

Respectfully submitted,

WILMIN	GTON TRUST FSB (as successor-in-interest to
Credit Şu	isse, Layman Islands Branch), as Administrative
Agent — By:	
Name:	/ James A. Hanley
Title <sup>,</sup>	Vice President

REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0895

## SCHEDULE A

## Patents and Patent Licenses

Legal Entity	Title	Country	Patent or Application Number	Original Filing Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Jacuzzi Inc.	CORNER SHOWER TOWER	BRAZIL	DI 5500856-9	06/08/95	08/04/98	06/08/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	J-DREAM SHOWER STALL	BRAZIL	MI 5200672-7	07/15/92	04/30/96	07/15/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (FONTANA DESIGN)	BRAZIL	MI 5200671-9	07/15/92	04/30/96	07/15/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB (SHOWER TOWER)	BRAZIL	DI 5500072-0	02/03/95	06/17/97	02/03/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	CORNER WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB SEAL COOLING FOR	CANADA	78,424	05/17/95	05/24/96	05/24/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	PLASTIC PUMPS	CANADA	1,253,743	10/29/86	05/09/89	05/09/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHOWER SURROUND	CANADA	76,205	04/08/94	04/20/95	04/20/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	CORNER SHOWER TOWER	CHILE	2.879	07/26/95	07/26/95	07/26/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	J-DREAM SHOWER STALL	CHILE	2.556	07/17/92	09/23/96	07/17/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (FIORE DESIGN)	CHILE	2,235	07/13/90	08/23/91	07/13/00
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (FONTANA DESIGN)	CHILE	2.701	07/17/92	04/03/98	07/17/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	COMBINED WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB AND SHOWER STALL	(People's Rep of) CHINA	95300797.9	01/25/95	02/25/96	01/25/05
	HYDROMASSAGE BATH WITH A ROTATING DISTRIBUTOR (J-					
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHA)	EUROPE	EP0645133B1	09/22/94	12/11/02	09/22/14
	HYDROMASSAGE BATH WITH A ROTATING DISTRIBUTOR (J-					
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHA)	FRANCE	0.645.133	09/22/94	12/11/02	09/22/14
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (ALLUSIAN DESIGN)	FRANCE	891,553	09/17/88	03/06/89	03/06/14
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (FONTANA DESIGN)	FRANCE	924,353	07/09/92	07/09/92	07/09/17
	HYDROMASSAGE BATH WITH A ROTATING DISTRIBUTOR (J-	GERMAN				
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHA)	Y	0.645.133	09/22/94	12/11/02	09/22/14
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (FONTANA DESIGN)	GERMAN Y	M 92 04 995.8	07/08/92	07/08/92	07/08/12
	HYDROMASSAGE BATH WITH A ROTATING DISTRIBUTOR (J-	·				
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHA)	ITALY	0.645.133	09/22/94	12/11/02	09/22/14
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (AURA DESIGN)	ITALY	20779-B/88	03/03/88	12/12/89	03/03/03

NY1:1802457.2

			Patent or	Original		
Legal Entity	Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Legal Lineny	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB	country				
Jacuzzi Inc.	(FONTANA DESIGN)	ITALY	64,166	07/16/92	12/01/97	07/16/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	J-SHA BACK MASSAGE JET SYSTEM	JAPAN	947,891	03/28/94	12/08/95	12/08/10
Jacuzzi ilic.	SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR A	512711	711,021	007,2017	120000	
Jacuzzi Inc.	SUBMERSIBLE D.C. MOTOR	JAPAN	169,525/83	09/16/83	03/09/90	10/12/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	CORNER SHOWER TOWER	MEXICO	8,360	07/26/95	07/09/96	07/26/10
	SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR A	VENICO	152.051	00/1/6/03	03/09/90	00/1/6/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	SUBMERSIBLE D.C. MOTOR WHIRLPOOL SPA (AERO	MEXICO	153,951	09/16/83	03/09/90	09/16/94
Jacuzzi Inc.	DESIGN)	MEXICO	US - 301,374	12/01/86	N/A	N/A
	HYDROMASS AGE BATH					
	WITH				1	
	A ROTATING DISTRIBUTOR (J-					
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHA)	SPAIN	0,645.133	09/22/94	12/11/02	09/22/14
		UNITED				
Jacuzzi Inc.	CORNER SHOWER TOWER	KINGDOM	2,047,472	01/27/95	09/04/95	01/27/20
Jacuzzi Inc.	COMBINED BATHTUB/SHOWER (5')	UNITED KINGDOM	2,044,799	08/04/94	01/24/96	08/04/19
Jacuzzi IIIc.	COMBINED	UNITED	2,044,799	00/04/94	01/24/50	08/0-4/19
Jacuzzi Inc.	BATHTUB/SHOWER (6')	KINGDOM	2,052,773	08/04/94	01/24/96	08/04/19
	HYDROMASSAGE BATH					
	WITH					
	A ROTATING DISTRIBUTOR (J-	UNITED				
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHA)	KINGDOM	0.615.133	09/22/94	12/11/02	09/22/14
	HYDROMASSAGE TUB					
Tanana Tana	(PRIMA	UNITED KINGDOM	985,968	N/A	01/26/79	N/A
Jacuzzi Inc.	DESIGN) WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB	KINGDOM	900,900	IN/A	01/20/79	IVA
	(FIORE	UNITED				
Jacuzzi Inc.	DESIGN)	KINGDOM	2,007,637	01/16/90	11/05/90	01/16/15
	AIR VALVE FOR SPAS &	***	4.010.7760	11/10/07	0.410.4100	F
Jacuzzi Inc.	BATHS COMBINED WHIRLPOOL	U.S.	4,918,768	11/18/87	04/24/90	Expired
	BATHTUB AND SHOWER					
Jacuzzi Inc.	STALL (Shower Tower)	U.S.	D372,520	08/17/95	08/06/96	08/06/10
	COMBINED WHIRLPOOL					
Toomer: Too	BATHTUB AND SHOWER	U.S.	D202 100	08/04/94	09/02/97	09/02/11
Jacuzzi Inc.	STALL (Shower Tower) CORNER WHIRLPOOL	U.S.	D383,198	08/04/94	09/02/97	09/02/11
Jacuzzi Inc.	BATHTUB (Shower Tower)	U.S.	D367,520	01/27/95	02/27/96	02/27/10
	HYDROMASSAGE BATH TUB					
Jacuzzi Inc.	(J-SHA BACK MASSAGE)	U.S.	D365,144	03/25/94	12/12/95	12/12/09
* **	PLANAR TOUCH PAD	TI C	D2(2.0(0	10/21/04	10/10/05	10/10/00
Jacuzzi Inc.	CONTROL PANEL FOR SPAS RAISED TOUCH PAD)	U.S.	D363,060	10/31/94	10/10/95	10/10/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	CONTROL PANEL FOR SPAS	U.S.	D370,534	10/31/94	06/04/96	04/10/11
	SEAL COOLING FOR PLASTIC					
Jacuzzi Inc.	PUMPS	U.S.	4,746,269	05/22/86	05/24/88	05/24/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHOWER SEAT PANEL	U.S.	D360,023	04/08/94	07/04/95	07/04/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHOWER STALL (J-DREAM)	U.S.	D346,015	01/17/92	04/12/94	04/12/08
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHOWER SURROUND	U.S.	D365,385	04/08/94	12/19/95	12/19/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHOWER SURROUND	U.S.	D365,385	04/08/94	12/19/95	12/19/09

			Patent or Application	Original Filing	Issue	
Legal Entity	Title	Country	Number	Date	Date	Expiration Date
	SYSTEM					
Jacuzzi Inc.	SPA STEP UNIT	U.S.	D310,415	09/04/87	09/04/90	09/04/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	SPA WEIR SYSTEM	U.S.	6,453,483	10/16/01	09/24/02	10/16/21
	STEAM HEAD FOR A BATH				<u> </u>	
	OR					
Jacuzzi Inc.	SHOWER ENCLOSURE	U.S.	D356,627	12/30/93	03/21/95	03/21/09
	WATER FILL SPOUT (WATER		D241 100	01/17/02	11/00/02	1.1.00.107
Jacuzzi Inc.	RAINBOW ULTRA) WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB	U.S.	D341,190	01/17/92	11/09/93	11/09/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	(ALLUSIAN DESIGN)	U.S.	D305,062	09/15/88	12/12/89	12/12/03
Jacuzzi IIIc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB	0.5.	D303,002	07/15/00	12/12/07	12/12/03
	(AURA					
Jacuzzi Inc.	DESIGN)	U.S.	D305,063	09/04/87	12/12/89	12/12/03
	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB			444600		0.5.10.5.10.5
Jacuzzi Inc.	(FIORE DESIGN)	U.S.	D333,699	01/16/90	03/02/93	03/02/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB (FONTANA DESIGN)	U.S.	D346,434	01/17/92	04/26/94	04/26/08
Jacuzzi iic.	WHIRLPOOL BATH TUB	0.3.	D340,434	01/1///	04/20/94	04/20/08
Jacuzzi Inc.	(VISTA DESIGN)	U.S.	D308,574	08/29/88	06/12/90	06/12/04
	WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB					
Jacuzzi Inc.	(AFFINITY DESIGN)	U.S.	D446,845	05/11/00	08/21/01	08/21/15
	WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB					
Jacuzzi Inc.	(BIELLA/TORETTA DESIGN)	U.S.	D435,298	07/02/99	12/19/00	12/19/14
Tonumi Inc	WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB	11.0	D420 627	07/02/99	03/06/01	03/06/15
Jacuzzi Inc.	(PRESAGE DESIGN) WHIRLPOOL SPA (AFRO	U.S.	D438,627	01102199	03/00/01	03/00/13
Jacuzzi Inc.	DESIGN)	U.S.	D301374	12/01/86	05/30/89	05/30/03
	WHIRLPOOL SPA TUB					
Jacuzzi Inc.	(QUANTUM DESIGN)	U.S.	D305,061	09/04/87	12/12/89	12/12/03
	WHIRLPOOL BATH (VIZION					
Jacuzzi Inc.	DESIGN)	U.S.	D453,835	04/17/01	02/19/02	02/19/16
Jacuzzi Inc.	WHIRLPOOL BATH (LA SCALA)	U.S.	D470,946	04/16/02	02/25/02	02/25/16
Sundance	(Sundance) SPA CONTROL	0.5.	D470,740	04/10/02	02/23/02	02/23/10
Spas, Inc.	SYSTEM	U.S.	5,361,215	01/11/94	11/01/94	11/01/11
Sundance	(Sundance) ELLIPSIODAL					
Spas, Inc.	VERTICAL JET MOUNT	U.S.	D375,165	09/09/92	10/29/96	10/29/10
Sundance	(Sundance) HEXAGONAL		D277 521	10/00/00	01/01/07	01/01/11
Spas, Inc.	VERTICAL JET MOUNT (Sundance)	U.S.	D377,531	12/30/92	01/21/97	01/21/11
Sundance	MICROCOMPUTER					
Spas, Inc.	SPA CONTROL SYSTEM	U.S.	5,550,753	02/07/95	08/27/96	02/07/15
	(Sundance) PILLOW					
Sundance	STRUCTURE FOR ATTCH. TO					
Spas, Inc.	SHELL OF HOT TUB	U.S.	6,502,253	01/09/02	01/07/03	01/09/22
Sundance Spas, Inc.	(Sundance) SPA CONTROL SYSTEM	U.S.	5,559,720	10/24/94	09/24/96	10/24/14
ораз, піс.	(Sundance) SPA FILTER	U.3.	J,JJ7,12U	10/44/74	U314417U	10/24/14
	INSTALLATION METHOD					
Sundance	AND					
Spas, Inc.	MEANS	U.S.	4,533,476	05/25/84	08/06/85	08/06/02
Sundance	(Sundance) SPA FILTER	11.0	( 500 0 11	01/11/00	07/15/02	01/11/22
Spas, Inc.	SYSTEM  (Syndamos) TRIANCIH AR	U.S.	6,592,341	01/11/02	07/15/03	01/11/22
Sundance	(Sundance) TRIANGULAR	U.S.	D376,432	12/30/92	12/10/96	12/10/10

Legal Entity	Title	Country	Patent or Application Number	Original Filing Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Sundance	(Sundance) INSULATED WATER HEATER FOR HYDROTHERAPY	W.C	D202 525	11/01/05	00/00/07	00/00/11
Spas, Inc.	BATHS/SPAS/SKID PACKS	U.S.	D383,525	11/21/95	09/09/97	09/09/11
Sundance Spas, Inc.	(Sundance) WATER TURBULENCE GENERATION IN SPAS	U.S.	5,267,359	10/28/92	12/07/93	12/07/10

## Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date Next Renewal Due
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Blue Ridge	1931590	10/31/95	Cancelled
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Gatsby (Stylized)	1959943	3/5/1996	Cancelled
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths	United States	Penguin Design	2068908	6/10/97	Cancelled
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Therapeutic spas and hot tubs for the general public.	United States	Hydrocare & Design	2119813	12/9/97	Cancelled
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Imperial Spas & Design	2192036	9/29/98	Cancelled
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Providing information relating to repairs of hot tubs and spas via a global computer network.	United States	Tech Check (symbol) Design	2197484	10/20/98	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Diving standards; skimmers and fittings	United States	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	805414	3/15/66	Expired
Jacuzzi Inc.	Underwater lights; pumps, air compressors and vacuum cleaners; filters; pool ladders	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	807314	4/19/66	Expired
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Hydromassage Products/Namely, Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Combination Shower and Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Spas with Hydromassage Units, Tubs with Hydromassage Units, and Inlets, Pumps and Suction Fittings for Hydromassage Units.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	1241022	6/7/83	6/7/13
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Electrical On/Off Switches for Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Magic Touch	1328269	4/2/85	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Bianca	1329439	4/9/85	4/9/15

NY1:1802457.2

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date Next Renewal Due
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Meridian	1329446	4/9/85	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Espree	1355195	8/20/85	8/20/15
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings//namely, water spouts and parts therefor.	United States	Water Rainbow	1367491	10/29/85	10/29/15
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs.	United States	Caressa	1392270	5/6/86	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths	United States	Signa	1424739	1/13/87	1/13/17
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Vectra	1437932	4/28/87	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Magna	1441981	6/9/87	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Aero	1469714	12/22/87	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Aura	1507999	10/11/88	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool bath jets.	United States	Powerpro (Stylized)	1554575	9/5/89	9/5/19
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the nature of Heated pools.	United States	Vantage	1,587,635	3/20/90	3/20/10
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Quantum	1555659	9/12/89	9/12/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Riva	1703100	7/28/92	7/28/12
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Enchante (Stylized)	1715448	9/15/92	9/15/12
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and shower heads.	United States	Jacuzzi	1717864	9/22/92	9/22/12

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date Next Renewal Due
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Heated whirlpool baths and spas.	United States	Razza	1727375	10/27/92	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Cortina	1766653	4/20/93	4/20/13
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Este	1796931	10/5/93	10/5/13
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and valves.	United States	Lumiere	1804328	11/16/93	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Palio	1823676	2/22/94	2/22/14
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Sabella	1878316	2/7/95	2/7/15
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Steam generator for shower use for residential and hotel bathroom installation.	United States	Steampro	1879185	2/14/95	2/14/15
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Santina	1899771	6/13/95	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Alexa	1899772	6/13/95	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated tubs for home and commercial use.	United States	Essence	1908334	8/1/95	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Festiva	1928030	10/17/95	10/17/15

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date Next Renewal Due
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Capella	1943791	12/26/95	12/26/15
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Luna	1947025	1/9/96	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated tubs for home and commercial use.	United States	Echo	1952512	1/30/96	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bonded insulated structural polyurethane plastic foam backing for bathroom shower bath bases, for home and commercial use.	United States	Duratuff And Design	1968020	4/16/96	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Luxura	1991091	8/6/96	8/6/16
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Fresco	2040520	2/25/97	2/25/17
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Quasar	2040551	2/25/97	2/25/17
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Siena	2043458	3/11/97	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Merano	2045871	3/18/97	Cancelled

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date Next Renewal Due
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths, for home and commercial use.	United States	Cetra	2047590	3/25/97	3/25/17
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Jet pumps for use in hot tubs.	United States	Cyclone	2048008	3/25/97	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Majora	2092747	9/21/97	9/2/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Verona	2149702	4/7/98	4/7/18
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Water pumps for swimming pools and spas; submersible pumps, jet pumps and sump pumps for pumping water and sewage from a sump, well, lake or other body of water, lawn sprinkler pumps, booster pumps for boosting water pressure, utility pumps for drainage and transfer of water and excluding water fountains.	United States	Pump Works	2222464	2/9/99	Cancelled
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Submersible rotary well pumps for pumping well water to a dwelling.	United States	Hurricane and Design	2287293	10/19/99	10/19/19

**RECORDED: 01/26/2010**